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MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2024 
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING  

5555 PERIMETER DRIVE 
COUNCIL CHAMBER 

 
 
 
CALLED TO ORDER:  5:15 PM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Mayor Amorose Groomes, Ms. De Rosa, Ms. Fox, Mr. Keeler, 
Ms. Kramb and Mr. Reiner.  Vice Mayor Alutto was absent. 
 
INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC HEARING/VOTE – RESOLUTIONS 

Resolution 30-24 
Appointing Members to the Planning and Zoning Commission and to the Board of 
Zoning Appeals of the City of Dublin 

PASSED 6-0 
 

MEETING ADJOURNED AT  5:18 P.M. 
 
Printed copies of approved legislation are available by contacting Legislative 
Services at 614-410-4400.  
 

2024 DUBLIN CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE  
       
Monday, June 17  Regular Meeting 
 
Monday, July 1                       Regular Meeting  
 
Monday, August 12  Regular Meeting  
Monday, August 26  Regular Meeting 
  
Monday, September 9 Regular Meeting 
Monday, September 16  Regular Meeting 
 
Monday, October 7  Regular Meeting    
Monday, October 21  Regular Meeting 
   
Monday, November 4  Regular Meeting        
Monday, November 18 Regular Meeting 
 
Monday, December 9  Regular Meeting     


